FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 10/02) OMB 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

04-25-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

R



EET

102431003

	102101000	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached orig	inal document(s) or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	4.18.03	2. Name/address of receiving party:
Name: James Dickens	Execution Date: 04/11/03	BellSouth Intellectual Property
		Corporation
Name: Kevin Forsberg	Execution Date: 04/11/03	Suite 901
Name: Charles Sawyer	Execution Date: 04/11/03	824 Market Street
Name: Isaac White	Execution Date: 4/11/03	Wilmington, Delaware 19801
Name: Blake Urban	Execution Date: 3/28/03	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional names and addresses attached?
Assignment	Merger	☐ Yes
Change of Name Dther		
At a digit Application (10.(3).		on date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	respondence 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. 7.4-16 (07.05	D 0 44)
Barrel Fairma Weltone		R 3.41)\$40.00
Bambi Faivre Walters P.O. Box 622	⊠ Enclosed ∟	Authorized to charge Deposit Acct.
Kernersville, North Carolina 27285	8. Deposit accoun	t number:
336-788-4924	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin document. Ball J When Bambi F. Walters Total number of pages		Date: 18 Afric 2003
FC:8021 40 Mail documents t	o be recorded with required cover sheet info	rmation to:

PATENT

REEL: 013980 FRAME: 0315

BellSouth Ref: BS02465 (02-BS066)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James Dickens, Kevin Forsberg, Charles Sawyer, Blake R. Urban, and

Isaac D.M. White, have invented certain improvements in hand tools for which we have executed

an application for United States Patent entitled

CALLER ID MESSAGING DEVICE

WHEREAS, BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, a corporation of the State of

Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 824 Market Street, Suite 901,

Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to purchase same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good

and valuable consideration paid by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed

and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto BellSouth Intellectual

Property Corporation, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the

entire right, title and interest in and to said Application in and to the invention therein set forth

and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or

continuation, in whole, or in part thereof. We hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, our legal

representatives, our administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration,

any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which

may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and

conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 013980 FRAME: 0316 State of None Canolina)
County of Canolina)
State of Mach , 2003.

On this day of Mach , 2003, before me, a notary public, came the above person, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and this person duly acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

Notary Public Notary Public My Commission expires: 4-27-2007

Assignment for "CALLER ID MESSAGING DEVICE" BellSouth Ref: BS02465 (02-BS066) Inventors: Dickens, Forsberg, Sawyer, Urban, and White
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of J. M. White
James E. Dickens
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of kevin Forsberg
State of Monda) County of Orange)ss.
On this // day of
(SEAL) Notary Public My Commission expires: W300 404 75 0050 D Z5Z 44565 Z540 5600103631850 F 6Z1504804140

Page 3

RECORDED: 04/18/2003